
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Hungary

Croatia

Italy

France

England

Czech Republic

Poland

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

27

28

35

35

36

46

51

58

60

64

11.792

11.682

11.192

11.010

10.327

8.944

9.175

7.169

7.628

6.863

6.475

6.049

6.283

6.104

5.294

4.868

4.899

4.205

4.090

3.499

15 - 12

14 - 14

13 - 22

21 - 14

20 - 16

22 - 24

23 - 28

31 - 27

28 - 32

33 - 31

3 - 3 - 3 - 6
6 - 3 - 1 - 2
2 - 4 - 6 - 2
4 - 2 - 3 - 5
4 - 1 - 7 - 1
5 - 6 - 5 - 6
5 - 8 - 1 - 7
7 - 4 - 2 - 1
1 - 6 - 9 - 4
2 - 1 - 4 - 9
8 - 7 - 2 - 5
10 - 5 - 6 - 3
7 - 5 - 8 - 3

1 - 10 - 7 - 10
10 - 2 - 10 - 9
3 - 7 - 10 - 7
6 - 10 - 4 - 8
8 - 8 - 8 - 8
9 - 9 - 5 - 10
9 - 9 - 9 - 4

Date 27-05-2023
Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:35:09

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Alain Schaeffer

Stefan Gent

Zlatko Popari

Andrzej Wacha

Tibor  Csala

János Jámbor

Petr Svatos

Roši  Mensur

France

England

Croatia

Poland

Hungary

Hungary

Czech Republic

Croatia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

5

5

6

3.783

3.699

3.444

3.425

2.990

3.439

3.032

3.280

2.273

2.017

1.834

2.116

1.532

2.194

1.608

1.650

20

10

4

3

9

18

4

12

1 - 1

1 - 1

2 - 2

3 - 1

3 - 1

3 - 2

2 - 3

2 - 4

Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:32:22

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Diego Bruina

Franco  Conte

Gyula Gurisatti

Mark Russell

Ivica-Bonino Hasan

Stéphane Corazza

Jozef Mast

Jörg Möller

Alfredo Granaglia

Roy Wells

Attila Szendrei

Karol Kwapisz

Ostoja Vukojevic

Italy

Italy

Hungary

England

Croatia

France

Belgium

Germany

Italy

England

Hungary

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

6

6

6

6

7

9

9

9

10

10

12

12

12

3.116

3.024

3.001

2.928

2.510

2.861

2.859

2.641

2.814

2.221

2.362

2.098

2.085

1.683

2.081

1.532

1.786

1.466

1.496

1.788

1.515

1.515

1.267

1.354

1.431

1.152

9

10

17

8

18

12

7

4

11

13

10

16

7

1 - 5

1 - 5

3 - 3

4 - 2

4 - 3

5 - 4

2 - 7

5 - 4

4 - 6

6 - 4

6 - 6

5 - 7

4 - 8

Time
14:32:23

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Lieven Veys

Petr Krym

Giovanni Bottazzi

Radim Kozlovsky

Rade Kelecevic

Francis Daguise

Ján Omamik

Amir Spahi

Marcin ab da

Stephane Gistelinck

Detlef Bake

Eugeniusz B aszczak

Ivo Metzen

Belgium

Czech Republic

Italy

Czech Republic

Bosnia and Herzegovina

France

Czech Republic

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Poland

Belgium

Germany

Poland

Germany

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

12

13

13

13

14

14

15

16

17

17

18

18

18

1.992

2.371

2.238

1.968

2.372

2.145

1.573

1.814

1.929

1.522

1.735

1.723

1.636

1.636

1.291

1.234

1.233

1.364

1.343

1.131

1.083

1.276

1.084

1.089

883

840

9

15

11

12

11

15

14

19

12

9

8

9

11

9 - 3

8 - 5

7 - 6

7 - 6

6 - 8

7 - 7

5 - 10

8 - 8

7 - 10

10 - 7

9 - 9

8 - 10

9 - 9

Time
14:32:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Mark Eves

Nicolas Hustache

Željko Kljaji

Nikola Ge ek

Xavier Romero

Mirsad aplja

Marc Puller

Nijaz No ajevi

Pascal Desmul

Dominique Piergentili

Detlef Koch

England

France

Croatia

Croatia

France

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belgium

Belgium

Germany

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

18

2

5

6

8

8

9

10

10

10

10

1.479

1.123

1.349

1.099

1.098

514

498

843

414

382

353

872

1.123

1.349

1.099

1.098

514

498

843

414

382

353

13

1

6

4

2

6

9

4

2

8

8

9 - 9

X - 2

X - 5

6 - X

8 - X

X - 8

X - 9

10 - X

X - 10

10 - X

10 - X

Time
14:32:25

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Hungary

France

Croatia

England

Italy

Czech Republic

Belgium

Poland

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

12

14

14

16

22

24

27

28

31

32

6.475

6.104

5.633

5.294

4.909

4.076

4.205

4.276

3.499

3.538

2.194

2.273

1.630

1.786

1.433

1.608

1.636

2.116

1.515

1.083

6 - 3 - 1 - 2

7 - 4 - 2 - 1

4 - 2 - 3 - 5

2 - 1 - 4 - 9

5 - 6 - 5 - 6

10 - 5 - 6 - 3

3 - 7 - 10 - 7

1 - 10 - 7 - 10

9 - 9 - 9 - 4

8 - 8 - 8 - 8

713

579

504

272

504

440

362

441

298

230

Date 27-05-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:29:55

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Alain Schaeffer
Andrzej Wacha
Stefan Gent
Tibor  Csala
János Jámbor
Mark Russell
Zlatko Popari
Nicolas Hustache
Lieven Veys
Petr Svatos
Gyula Gurisatti
Ivica-Bonino Hasan
Roši  Mensur
Jörg Möller
Stéphane Corazza
Roy Wells
Diego Bruina

France
Poland
England
Hungary
Hungary
England
Croatia
France
Belgium
Czech Republic
Hungary
Croatia
Croatia
Germany
France
England
Italy

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
5

2.273
2.116
1.682
1.458
2.194
1.786
1.610
1.123
1.636
1.608
1.469
1.044
1.630
1.515
1.365
954

1.433

205
210
74

194
188
40

131
137
109
212
170
123
133
96

116
94

177

10
1
9
8
9
5
2
1
2
1

10
10
7
3
8
3
8

Date 27-05-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:28:37

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Željko Kljaji
Petr Krym
Franco  Conte
Attila Szendrei
Alfredo Granaglia
Giovanni Bottazzi
Radim Kozlovsky
Francis Daguise
Stephane Gistelinck
Jozef Mast
Karol Kwapisz
Amir Spahi
Rade Kelecevic
Ostoja Vukojevic
Mirsad aplja
Mark Eves
Ivo Metzen
Detlef Bake
Marc Puller
Eugeniusz B aszczak
Marcin ab da
Ján Omamik
Pascal Desmul

Croatia
Czech Republic
Italy
Hungary
Italy
Italy
Czech Republic
France
Belgium
Belgium
Poland
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bosnia and Herzegovina
England
Germany
Germany
Germany
Poland
Poland
Czech Republic
Belgium

5
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10

1.349
1.291
943

1.354
1.299
1.234
735

1.343
1.084
1.071
667

1.083
1.008
933
514
872
840
646
498
840
653
442
414

117
135
99

161
136
92
46

121
119
95
49
80
64
41
45
64

101
48
53

113
69
47
39

6
6
4
6
8
3
5
9
4
4
7

10
5
5
6
7
1
3
9
2
7
4
2

Time
14:28:38

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Wacha Andrzej

Russell Mark

Veys Lieven

Mensur Roši

Bruina Diego

Szendrei Attila

Daguise Francis

Spahi  Amir

Bake Detlef

Omamik Ján

Poland

England

Belgium

Croatia

Italy

Hungary

France

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Czech Republic

2.116

1.786

1.636

1.630

1.433

1.354

1.343

1.083

646

442

210

40

109

133

177

161

121

80

48

47

1

5

2

7

8

6

9

10

3

4

Date 27-05-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:26:52

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Gent Stefan

Popari  Zlatko

Gurisatti Gyula

Corazza  Stéphane

Krym Petr

Bottazzi Giovanni

Gistelinck Stephane

Kelecevic Rade

Metzen Ivo

ab da Marcin

England

Croatia

Hungary

France

Czech Republic

Italy

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Poland

1.682

1.610

1.469

1.365

1.291

1.234

1.084

1.008

840

653

74

131

170

116

135

92

119

64

101

69

9

2

10

8

6

3

4

5

1

7

Date 27-05-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:26:53

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Csala  Tibor

Hustache Nicolas

Hasan Ivica-Bonino

Wells Roy

Conte  Franco

Kozlovsky Radim

Kwapisz Karol

aplja Mirsad

Puller Marc

Desmul Pascal

Hungary

France

Croatia

England

Italy

Czech Republic

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Belgium

1.458

1.123

1.044

954

943

735

667

514

498

414

194

137

123

94

99

46

49

45

53

39

8

1

10

3

4

5

7

6

9

2

Date 27-05-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:26:54

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Schaeffer Alain

Jámbor János

Svatos Petr

Möller Jörg

Kljaji  Željko

Granaglia Alfredo

Mast Jozef

Vukojevic Ostoja

Eves Mark

B aszczak Eugeniusz

France

Hungary

Czech Republic

Germany

Croatia

Italy

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

England

Poland

2.273

2.194

1.608

1.515

1.349

1.299

1.071

933

872

840

205

188

212

96

117

136

95

41

64

113

10

9

1

3

6

8

4

5

7

2

Date 27-05-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization French Federation FFPS

.

Time
14:26:54

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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